WHEREAS, Sections 29320 et seq. of the Government Code authorizes the Board of Supervisors to 

establish revolving funds for use of any officer of the county; and 

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County Sheriff’s Office Administration has a revolving fund, in the amount of 

One Thousand Thirty Dollars ($1,030.00) for use by the Sheriff and/or his delegated administration staff 

in the event of an urgent situation requiring cash and has requested an increase of Nine Hundred Seventy 

Dollars ($970.00) bringing the total amount of their revolving fund to Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00).